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SNYDER COUNTY PRISON BOARD
BOARD OF INSPECTORS

Meeting of October 28, 2021

AGENDA

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: September 9, 2021

WARDEN’S REPORT

Promotions:  Russell Greene, Part time Correctional Officer to Full time Watch Commander
Matthew Lee McClelland, Part time to Full time Correctional Officer
Bryan Ditty, Full time Correctional Officer to Full time Watch Commander

New Hires: Alexis Shoener, Full time Correctional Officer
Austin Klose, Part time Correctional Officer
Vadim Yoder, Part time Correctional Officer

Resignations:  Wayne Jr. Gearhart, Full time Correctional Officer
Philip Gilbert, Full time Maintenance/Correctional Officer

Terminations: Nathan Kilgus, Watch Commander
Alexis Shoener, Full time Correctional Officer

Monies Collected for 2021
Month of August and September 2021

Totals for the Year — 2021

Doctor 00.00
Nurse 14.60
Meds 00.00
Photocopies 00.00
Postage 00.00
Meal Tickets 00.00
Drug Screen 00.00
Prison Room & Board 2.893.58
Miscellaneous 20.00

Doctor

Nurse

Meds

Photocopies

Postage

Meal Tickets

Drug Screen

Prison Room & Board
Miscellaneous Total

Other Counties Room & Board as of October 26, 2021:

Billed for the Month of September 2021:

Northumberland Co. Prison 00.00
Northumberland Co./Sal./Tran.  00.00
Schuylkill Co. Prison 3,850.00
Union Co. Prison 9.360.00
Union County/Transp. 00.00
Union County/Medical 00.00
Dauphin County Prison 00.00

11.50
168.72
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
12,248.93
80.00

Collected Totals for the Year 2021:

Northumberland Co. Prison
Northumberland Co./Salary
Schuylkill Co. Prison
Union Co. Prison

Union County/Transp.
Union County /Medical
Dauphin County Prison

18,135.00
00.00
00.00
104,975.00
00.00
[.121.10
00.00



Room & Board paid to other counties for housing Snyder County Prison inmates:
Total paid as of October 26, 2021:
Northumberland Co. Prison $87.768.00

Total Commits for September 2021: 37
Total Releases for September 2021: 23

Snyder County Inmates housed at other facilities: 3
Total Inmate Count (10/26/2021): 68

Males 56

FFemales 12
Snyder County Males 44

Pre-Trial/Detentioners 31

Sentenced 12

Work Release — Working 1

Work Release Eligible — Non Working 3
Snyder County Females 11

Pre-Trial/Detentioners 7

Sentenced 4

Work Release — Working 0

Work Release Eligible — Non Working 0
Other County Inmates 13

Males 12

Females 1
OTHER COUNTY INMATES BREAKDOWN:
Northumberland County (0) Union County (4) Schuylkill County 9
Males 0 Males 3 Males 9
Females 0 Females 1 Females 0
V. OLD BUSINESS:

A.

VL NEW BUSINESS:
A. Snow removal options
B. Filling the Barber position
C. New Polycom system for inmate hearings
D. Discussion about Senior Officers

VIIL. EXECUTIVE SESSION
A. Personnel and Security

VIII. ADJOURN MEETING

**REMINDER: THE NEXT PRISON BOARD MEETING IS SCHEDULED FOR
THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 9, 2021 COMMENCING AT 10:30 AM, TO BE HELD AT THE
SNYDER COUNTY PRISON. **




