# SNYDER COUNTY PRISON BOARD BOARD OF INSPECTORS

## Meeting of October 28, 2021

## **AGENDA**

#### I. CALL MEETING TO ORDER

## II. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC

III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: September 9, 2021

## IV. WARDEN'S REPORT

**Promotions:** Russell Greene, Part time Correctional Officer to Full time Watch Commander

Matthew Lee McClelland, Part time to Full time Correctional Officer Bryan Ditty, Full time Correctional Officer to Full time Watch Commander

New Hires: Alexis Shoener, Full time Correctional Officer

Austin Klose, Part time Correctional Officer Vadim Yoder, Part time Correctional Officer

Resignations: Wayne Jr. Gearhart, Full time Correctional Officer

Philip Gilbert, Full time Maintenance/Correctional Officer

Terminations: Nathan Kilgus, Watch Commander

Alexis Shoener, Full time Correctional Officer

## Monies Collected for 2021:

Month of August and September 2021		Totals for the Year - 2021		
Doctor	00.00	Doctor	11.50	
Nurse	14.60	Nurse	168.72	
Meds	00.00	Meds	00.00	
Photocopies	00.00	Photocopies	00.00	
Postage	00.00	Postage	00.00	
Meal Tickets	00.00	Meal Tickets	00.00	
Drug Screen	00.00	Drug Screen	00.00	
Prison Room & Board	2,893.58	Prison Room & Board	12,248.93	
Miscellaneous	20.00	Miscellaneous Total	80.00	

## Other Counties Room & Board as of October 26, 2021:

Billed for the Month of September 2021:		Collected Totals for the Year 2021:		
Northumberland Co. Prison	00.00	Northumberland Co. Prison	18,135.00	
Northumberland Co./Sal./Tran.	00.00	Northumberland Co./Salary	00.00	
Schuylkill Co. Prison	5,850.00	Schuylkill Co. Prison	00.00	
Union Co. Prison	9,360.00	Union Co. Prison	104,975.00	
Union County/Transp.	00.00	Union County/Transp.	00.00	
Union County/Medical	00.00	Union County /Medical	1,121.10	
Dauphin County Prison	00.00	Dauphin County Prison	00.00	

## Room & Board paid to other counties for housing Snyder County Prison inmates:

Total paid as of October 26, 2021:

Northumberland Co. Prison

\$87,768.00

Total Commits for September 2021: 37 Total Releases for September 2021: 23

Snyder County Inn	ates housed at of	ther facilities:	<u>3</u>		
Total Inmate Count Males Females	(10/26/2021):		68 56 12		
Snyder County Mal Pre-Trial/Detention Sentenced Work Release – W Work Release Elig	ners orking	ng	$\frac{44}{31}$ $\frac{12}{1}$ $\frac{1}{3}$		
Snyder County Fer Pre-Trial/Detention Sentenced Work Release – Wo Work Release Eligi	ners orking	ng	$\begin{array}{c} \frac{11}{7} \\ \frac{4}{0} \\ \underline{0} \end{array}$		
Other County Inma Males Females	ites		13 12 1		
OTHER COUNTY	INMATES BRE	AKDOWN:		** *******	
Northumberland C Males	ounty (0) $\underline{0}$	Union County Males	(4) <u>3</u>	Schuylkill County Males	

Females

1

Females

## V. OLD BUSINESS:

Females

A.

## VI. NEW BUSINESS:

- A. Snow removal options
- B. Filling the Barber position
- C. New Polycom system for inmate hearings
- D. Discussion about Senior Officers

## VII. EXECUTIVE SESSION

A. Personnel and Security

#### VIII. ADJOURN MEETING

\*\*REMINDER: THE NEXT PRISON BOARD MEETING IS SCHEDULED FOR THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 9, 2021 COMMENCING AT 10:30 AM, TO BE HELD AT THE SNYDER COUNTY PRISON. \*\*